highly probable forecast.
• Net investment hedge, a hedge entered into to mitigate the changes in fair value from foreign-exchange volatility of the value of

the net investment in a foreign entity.

The Group applies hedge accounting on the management of foreign currency risk in net investments and transaction flows and on the
management of interest-rate risk in the debt portfolio.

25 (26)

Half-yearly Report 2005 | Stockholm, July 19, 2005

On January 1, 2005, the Group recorded the fair value of all derivatives on the balance sheet with the net value affecting equity, SEK
445m was recorded as current assets and SEK 447m was recorded as financial liability. The net effect on equity was SEK –2m. The
implementation of IAS 39 will introduce higher volatility in income, net borrowings and of the Group’s equity. This volatility cannot
be predicted with certainty but it is the target for the Group to achieve hedge accounting and limit the volatility of the income
statement as far as possible to a justifiable cost.

Preliminary IFRS transition effects on opening balance 2005

SEKm

Closing
balance

after
transition IAS 39

Opening
balance

after
transition

Fixed assets 25,623 - 25,623
Current assets 49,473 445 49,918
Total assets 75,096 445 75,541

Equity 23,636 -2 23,634
Provisions 14,012 - 14,012
Financial liabilities 9,843 447 10,290
Operating liabilities  27,605 - 27,605
Total liabilities and equity 75,096 445 75,541

26 (26)

Half-yearly Report 2005 | Stockholm, July 19, 2005

This report has not been audited.

Presentation and telephone conference
A combined presentation and telephone conference will be held at 15.00 CET on July 19, 2005, at the
Electrolux head office at S:t Göransgatan 143 in Stockholm. The presentation will be chaired by Hans
Stråberg, President and CEO of Electrolux. Mr Stråberg will be accompanied by Fredrik Rystedt, CFO.

A slide presentation will be available on the Electrolux website: www.electrolux.com/latestreport.

Financial reports in 2005
The interim report for the period July-September will be published on October 25, 2005.